TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as agent		09/16/2014	national banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Severstal Columbus, LLC	
Street Address:	1945 Airport Road	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	39703	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3842338	SEVERFORM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125585700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 558-6352

Ikonrath@winston.com Email:

Laura Konrath **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 35 W Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP, Suite 4200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1740-272
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Konrath
SIGNATURE:	/Laura Konrath/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=SeverstallPTermination#page1.tif source=SeverstallPTermination#page2.tif source=SeverstalIPTermination#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005363 FRAME: 0844

900301376

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is made as of September <u>16</u>, 2014, by **BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.**, a national banking association, as Agent ("<u>Grantee</u>"), having an address at 135 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby expressly releases its lien on and security interest in the trademark listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, all reissues, renewals or extensions of the foregoing, all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such trademark, and all proceeds of the foregoing, and to any other rights it might have arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 27, 2013, recorded December 4, 2013, on Reel No. 5177, Frame 0031, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, made by SEVERSTAL COLUMBUS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 1945 Airport Road, P.O. Box 1467, Columbus, Mississippi 39703, in favor of Grantee.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on the following page.]

897747.02-CHISR01A - MSW

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005363 FRAME: 0845

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has signed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks effective as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTEE:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Name: Monirah J. Masud Title: Senior Vice President

REEL: 005363 FRAME: 0846

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
SeverForm	3842338	August 31, 2010

897747.02-CHISR01A - MSW

RECORDED: 09/17/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005363 FRAME: 0847